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OFFICIAL TEAM ROSTER

AS OF JULY 23, 2024
CAROLINA LEAGUE AFFILIATE OF THE WASHINGTON NATIONALS
FREDNATS.COM | 540-858-4242 | @FXBGNATS

# PITCHERS (15 +2)
34 Austin Amaral

18 Anthony Arguelles
17 Merrick Baldo

28 Matthew Bollenbacher
4 Marc Davis

32 Mason Denaburg

7

Dannel Diaz
36 Moises Diaz
27 Bubba Hall

35 Johan Otanez
24 Bryan Polanco
14 Kevin Rodriguez
23 Dustin Saenz**
29 Bryan Sanchez#
31 Travis Sthele

22 Travis Sykora

40 Samuel Vasquez

# CATCHERS (3)

9 Jose Colmenares
15 Caleb Farmer

38 Nate Rombach

# INFIELDERS (7)

5 Everett Cooper IlI
20 Armando Cruz

8 Sammy Infante

1 John McHenry

13 Nate Ochoa

25 Brandon Pimentel
1 Roismar Quintana

# OUTFIELDERS (4)
12 Brenner Cox
21 Elijah Green
26 Nick Peoples
30 (risthian Vaquero
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MANAGER: Jake Lowery (19)
PITCHING COACH: Justin Lord (33) HITTING COACH: Mike Habas (47) DEVELOPMENTAL COACH: Carmelo Jaime (16)
ATH. TRAINER: Jacob Meyer STRENGTH & CONDITIONING COACH: Nathan Sier PERFORMANCE ANALYST: Josh Freligh
VIDEO COORDINATOR: Richie Cobb

BORN (AGE)
12/04/01(22)
8/16/00 (23)
7/17/00 (23)
11/09/99 (24)
11/11/99 (24)
8/08/99 (24)
3/05/97 (27)
4/27/01(23)
4/10/00 (24)
2/19/02(22)
9/12/01(22)
8/13/00 (23)
6/02/99 (25)
8/12/02(21)
9/21/01(22)
4/28/04 (20)
9/20/99 (24)

BORN (AGE)
8/23/02(21)
9/08/99 (24)
11/26/00 (23)

BORN (AGE)
7/31/03 (20)
1/16/04 (20)
6/22/01(23)
6/18/01 (23)
10/15/03 (20)
6/16/00 (24)
2/06/03 (21)

BORN (AGE)
5/11/04(20)
12/04/03 (20)
7/24/04(19)
9/13/04(19)

BIRTHPLACE

Debary, FL

Miami, FL

New York, NY
Virginia Beach, VA
Lilburn, GA

(ape Canaveral, FL
Moron, Cuba
Santiago, DOM

Fort Leavenworth, KS
Cotui, DOM

Santo Domingo, DOM
Panama City, PAN
Corpus Christi, TX
Santo Domingo, DOM
San Antonio, TX
Round Rock, TX
Bonao, DOM

BIRTHPLACE
El Tocuyo, VEN
Anaheim Hills, CA
Mansfield, TX

BIRTHPLACE
Baltimore, MD

Santo Domingo, DOM
Hialeah, FL

Chico, CA

Burlington, ON, Canada
El Paso, TX

(aracas, VEN

BIRTHPLACE
Houston, TX
Windermere, FL
Camp Pendleton, CA
Havana, Cuba

#-injured list % - development list ** - MLB or MiLB rehab * - Temporarily Inactive List

ACQUIRED
2023-16th
2023-FA
2023-17th
2023-FA
2021-11th
2018-1st
2022-1FA
2018-IFA
2022-FA
2018-IFA
2021-IFA
2018-IFA
2021-4th
2018-IFA
2023-12th
2023-3rd
2023-Rule 5

ACQUIRED
2018-IFA
2022-FA
2023-18th

ACQUIRED
2022-16th
2021-IFA
2020-2C
2022-FA
2022-6th
2023-FA
2019-IFA

ACQUIRED
2022-4th
2022-1st
2022-12th
2022-IFA

NUMERICAL ROSTER
# PLAYER P0OS
1 John McHenry INF
4 Marc Davis RHP
5 Everett Cooper Il INF
7 Dannel Diaz LHP
8 Sammy Infante INF
9 Jose Colmenares C
N Roismar Quintana INF
12 Brenner Cox OF
13 Nate Ochoa INF
14 Kevin Rodriguez RHP
15 Caleb Farmer C
16 Carmelo Jaime DC
17 Merrick Baldo RHP
18 Anthony Arguelles RHP
19 Jake Lowery MGR
20 Armando Cruz INF
21 Elijah Green OF
22 Travis Sykora RHP
23 Dustin Saenz** LHP
24 Bryan Polanco RHP
25 Brandon Pimentel INF
26 Nick Peoples OF
27 Bubba Hall RHP
28 Matthew Bollenbacher RHP
29 Bryan Sanchez# RHP
30 (risthian Vaquero OF
31 Travis Sthele RHP
32 Mason Denaburg RHP
33 Justin Lord PC
34 Austin Amaral RHP
35 Johan Otanez RHP
36 Moises Diaz RHP
38 Nate Rombach C
40 Samuel Vasquez RHP
47 Mike Habas HC

PRONUNCIATIONS

(pro-nun-see-AY-shuns)
Austin Amaral ........ccoveeveenneee. Am-uh-rall
Anthony Arguelles................... Ar-gway-ez
Matthew Bollenbacher......bowlin-bock-er
Dannel Diaz.......occvvveveverrerrnnnn. Duh-nell
Mike Habas (HC).......ccocovvvverrnnn. Huh-bahs
Carmelo Jaime (DQ)....coounnrvvennne. High-me
Roismar Quintana .....Roys-mar Keen-tana
Nate Rombach........cccoevuvvunncee. Rom-back
Dustin SAeNZ.......evveerrenrrererienriennnes Signs
Travis Sthele ... Stay-lee
Media relations:
Eric Bach - ebach@frednats.com
Ben Carlton - bcarlton@frednats.com




